						State of New Mexico Minerals and Natural Resources JAN 03 2013 Dil Conservation Division 220 South St. Francis Dr. MOCD ARTESTAT							
1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Sant	a Fe, NM 8750	5	1		inta Fe	ita Fe, NM 87505						
- ) (		<u></u>	Rel	ease No	tific	atio	and Co	orrective A	ction	1	<ul> <li>Constraints in the second of th</li></ul>		
nJMWI	30043	36879			2	26307 OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report							
		Jalapeno											
Facility Nar	0. Box	<u> 1608; A</u>	lbuguer 1 #2-#	<u>que, NM</u> 3 Tark B	87	87103Telephone No.505-242-2050atteryFacility TypeOil well							
Facility Name Duncan Federal #2-#3 Tank BatteryFacility TypeOil wellSurface OwnerBLMMineral OwnerBLMAPI No. D#230-005-6223												2235	
D#3 30-005-63564													
LOCATION OF RELEASE           Unit Letter         Section         Township         Range         Feet from the         North/South Line         Feet from the         East/West Line         County													
4	7	9-S	28-E	330			FSL	990	FWL		Chaves		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	330			FSL	330				}	
Latitude Longitude *spill occurred either evening of 12/19/12													
NATURE OF RELEASE or early morning of 12/20/12													
Type of Release         Oil/Water           Source of Release         Water leg							Volume of Date and H				ecovered 300 bbls		
Was Immediate Notice Given?							Date and Hour of Occurrence *         Date and Hour of Discovery         12/20/12           If YES, To Whom?         Beth Skaggs of BLM Roswell office &						
							iert message at OCD Artesia orrice						
By Whom? H. Emmons Yates III Was a Watercourse Reached?						Date and Hour 12/20/12 4:20 PM         If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Yas a Watercourse readined?													
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
N/A													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Extre	me winds	s had caus	sed the	water le	gt	o be t	orn free	from one of	the	gun barr	els on the		
tank 1	battery.												
Describe Area	Affected a	and Cleanup A	Action Tak	en.*	<u> </u>		<u> </u>						
All of the	e spilled	l fluids we	re conta	ined with							tank battery. We is in the process		
											he gravel will be		
		ndy Marley			omn	ete to th	a hest of my	knowledge and u	nderstan	d that pure	ant to NMOCD rules ar	nd	
regulations all	operators	are required to	o report an	d/or file cert	ain re	lease no	tifications ar	nd perform correc	tive acti	ons for rele	ases which may endange	er	
											ve the operator of liabil surface water, human h		
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMO	CD accep								mpliance with any other		
federal, state,	vs and/or regu		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature: 14 Comments Ning													
						Approved by Environmental Specialist: Signed By Milly Benner						Art 1. and	
Printed Name: H. Emmons Yates III						Signed Dy							
Title: Geological Analyst						A	pproval Date	<sub>e</sub> ian 0 <b>4</b> 20		Expiration D	ate:		
E-mail Address: eyates@jalapenocorp.com						c	Conditions of Approval:						
Date: 12/31/12 Phone: 505-242						50 I							
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary pJMW1300435290						PI	uidelines.	ation per OCI SUBMIT REM NOT LATER TI 24 4, 20	EDIAT		2RP-1480	0	

Jalapeño Corporation P.O. Box 1608 Albuquerque, NM 87103-1608 Phone: (505) 242-2050 Fax: (505) 242-8501

> December 31, 2012 Sent by Certified Mail 7010 0780 0000 6199 9836

Oil Conservation Division District II-Artesia 811 South First Street Artesia, NM 88210

RE: Duncan Federal # 2-#3 Tank Battery Section 7, T. 9S, R. 28E Chaves County, NM

RECEIVED JAN 03 2013 NMOCD ARTESIA

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed, please find the OCD Form C-141 <u>Release Notification and Corrective</u> <u>Action</u> for the Duncan Federal #2-#3 Tank Battery. Emmons Yates called and left a message regarding this matter on 12/20/12 at the OCD's Artesia office. Mr. Yates also contacted Beth Skaggs on 12/20/12 at the BLM's Roswell office and several BLM officials visited the site later that day.

We intend to install new metal braces in order to give further support to our gun barrels. The new braces will enable the water and oil legs to be much better equipped to deal with the high wind velocities in the future.

If you have any questions or need further information, you can reach Emmons Yates at the numbers listed above or by e-mail at <u>eyates@jalapenocorp.com</u>.

Sincerely,

un Bonar

Jun Barrack Oil and Gas Operations Associate